mitco.

J=H—R ERmH2OT

LIMISERVO Parts List

Model XL-GOOO-OOO
Xc-GOOOOO- OO- OO
SRS CONTENTS Page
T4 Motor 1
HEAEE S Control box 3
TYURERA LD EEHS Main parts on circuit board A 5
[D] FUsrEIRBLEOEEEBR(L00~120V )  Main parts on circuit board B (For 100-120V) 7
T RERB LD EELRM(200~240V F) Main parts on circuit board B (For 200-240V) 9
EREF T ar—y Accessory and option parts 11
%5l Index 13

P-319 202104




A T—4
MOTOR




A E—4

MOTOR
Fig. £F #&AI—F =A%
No. Mod Parts.No. &4 Description Amt.Reg.

5 5 3

T

< < <

2B 2

g

X R R

Al K14M72357202 HYFRAN — »rrvereerree s Fan Cover = sssrrrrrrsanssnsssreetnanassnnssnennnns 1 1 1
A2 K14590203408  SW-PWAFPFARY" M4*8 - vvvv-e- P-Screw with SW & PW M4%8 ==« eveeereeeenen. 3 3 3
A3 K14S90751512 TT-PFARY MBH12 =crevrnvennnanns TT-P-Screw MH%12 ++crreeernnnniiiiiiiinnnaenns 1 1 1
A4 K14MO6A31584 JF7Y rrrvrrenrrarrnnennennnenanannss Fan =errrrrrrerrmrannannannteeetrrasannaannnnnnnns 1 1 1
A5 K14M31930001 IUd—4 rreerrerraemnnnnnnnianinans Encoder »+rrrrrreerenns ittt iiiiiaiias 1 1 1
A6 K14590203410  SW-PW{HPFA XY MA*10 == --vev- P-Screw with SW & PW M4%10 ===« -eereereeneeesen 2 2 2
A7 K14S94522004 F40U9Yy7  HP=4N +-vrrerveeennenns Nylon Clip HP=4N =« rereererrerrmiiiienae, 1 1 1
A8 K14S90751408 TT-PFARY MA*8 ++vrrvvrnveruenns TT-P Screw MA%8 =+« rrrereeaninnnniiiiiaiinnnnnns 1 1 1
A9 K14M72379401 {REE7 w1 SBR5-2 «-+---rvvvveeeees Protective Bushing SBR5=2 «++ -+ eennnereeeaan. 11 1
A10 K14M72337101 %497 515103-04 =+ +vvrvvrrueenacns Cap 515103—04 =« -xvrrrmrrmrreara e, 1 1 1
All K14M17233901 498 1723391 «xrrrrrrrnrnnnnnnnns Connector 172339—1 s rrerrrninraninrainsaannnnans 1 1 1
Al12 K14M90451403  E{H JLb M8kKTQ »vvvvvrrneennennnn. Bolt M8X7(Q = svrrrrrerennnannssreeannnsnnsanananns 3 3 3
Al13 K14M91490801 4FFREES -« -vvvrrrrmrnmnennnnnnnn. WasSher «rrrrrrrrerenneenereeessrnnssannnnnnnenesens, 3 3 3
Al4 K14S91321008 ,\$}§'é$ Q et Spring Washer 8 =+« xrrererrrerniiiiiie, 3 3 3
A15 K14S91001008 FWh M8 «-vrvrvrrmememmnnnianeanans NUt M8 s rrrrrrrrssnassanniii s aasaanannnnn, 3 3 3
% A16 K14M32080001 F—4 -rrvrrrrermmrnenemnnaninan.. MOTOR *rrrrrrrrrmnnnnn e saasaannnnnnnnnns i - -
% A16 K14M32080002 T4 -rrvrvrrermmrnenennnnenannann. MOTOR *rrrrrrrrrmnnnnn e saasaannnnnnnnnns - 1 1
Al17 K14M72339701 7°=UAN' = (A) »rrrrereremenenananans Pully cover (A) =«=xssreremrmrnmra it 1 1 1
A18 K14M72339402 7°—UAN—= (B) »vrvrvrererernnnnnnnns Pully cover (B) =rr=rrsrrrrarnrraeraeaaaaanns 1 1 1
A19 K14M98877701 E’yﬁ-*ﬁ ............................ Belt guide =« r=rrrrrrrrrerr e 1 1 1
A20 K14M51212010 4FFREES - - -vvovrrrmmmrrneaeens Washer ==srrreerrenn ittt aansaannnas 1 1 1
A21 K14S90368936  SW-PW{t+ZF7R{Fih Ibh MA*12 =« -+ C-Bolt with SW & PW M4*12 =« eveeeeeereeeesne. 2 2 2
A22 K14M72339201 1%§§*,§ ............................ Protective Rod == s+ rrsrrrenreaiirniiiiineannnnnns 1 1 1
A23 K14S90345935 {77 tyb/NBHR I MA%10 =+ -+ C—Bolt MA%kT0 =rrrrrmre e 4 4 4
A24 K14S90001414 PFARY MA)14 «vvvvvveeeninnnanns P-Screw M4%T14 ««crreeerennrniiiiiiiiinnneaanans 1 1 1
A25 K14S91001004 FYh M4 «-cvevemmneneminnanan NUt M4 »srrrrrrererras st aanaannnns 1 1 1

*ENERIEEREE. E—2BREHEMoELLZE,

Y —mark : Please send us the information of motor (model name, voltage).




B RIS
CONTROL BOX




B il
CONTROL BOX

Figz. % #&&a—F A%
No. Mod Parts.No. &4 Description Amt.Reg.
885
o o o
T
[T T T
= = =2
S G O
B1 K14M72340601 HIEIFE - --cr-rrrrmrmrrmrmneaeeens BOX **rrrrerrrarrte ittt i 1 1 1
B2 K14M72346101 74 srrerreermnmn i, COVEr **+ st rrrrrnasansnss ettt 1 1 1
B3 K14M72304001 CPUEARAAII:IXC-G1-2A-GMF (100V)] -+ -+ P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (100V)] ==+« -s=sssrusesens 1 - -
B3 K14M72304002 CPUZHRHAIIIXC-G1-2A-GMF (200V)] --- -+ P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V)] ===« xeresreresses -1 -
B3 K14M72304022 CPUAR#AII:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V750W)] - P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC—G1-2A-GMF (200V750W)] ===« verereeesrnes - -1
B4 K14M72304101 POWERZE#R:[XC-G1-2B-1005] - -+ -" P.C.B-POWER:[XC—G1-2B=1005] « -+ --rerrrurrerrer: 1T - -
B4 K14M72304102 POWERZ#R:[XC-G2-2B-2005] - -+ - " P.C.B-POWER:[XC—G2-2B-2005] -« -----rxrenrrrenr: -1 -
B4 K14M72304104 POWERE#R:[XC-G2-2B-2007] -+~ -+ - " P.C.B-POWER:[XC—G2-2B-2007] ««---r--rxrevrrrenr: - -1
B5 K14590203410 SW-PWATPFA LY M4x10 <« vvv---- P-Screw with SW & PW M4*10 «=rvrerererererereeees 18 18 18
B6 K14590203212  SW-PWAFPFA'RY" M3*12 v vvvvvve P-Screw with SW & PW M3#12 =« e errrrrreeerrrannns 2 2 2
B7 K14590203414  SW-PW{IPFA'RY" M4x14 - -ovnvve P-Screw with SW & PW M4#14 =« ceeerrrreeereaannns 2 2 2
B8 K14590203408 SW-PW{TPFARY" M4kB ««---vxv--- P-Screw with SW & PW M4#8 « -+ reveeeeeeeeeeen. 11 1
B9 K14MO30A101K [EIAEIKHT(100Q 100V) <« xx-nvvee-- Resistor(10062 100V) «=rxrrsrrmrerrsrraneeeeenneen 1T - -
B9 K14M030A221K [EI&AKHT(200Q 200V) <« ---nvvee-- Resistor(20062 200V) « == wxrrrrrmrrrrsrraneeeae e -1 1
B10 K14M72326930 3EFEEHRAAIL - -vvrrmrerie e Cord @ssy. *=rrererra e 1 1 1
B11 K14M46000158 Ea1—2" [F51CNN250V2.5A] == -------- Fuse [F5TCONN250V2.5A] =+ xxvvrrrmrrrrnrrrnreennns 11 1
B12 K14M46000159 E1—2R" [MFBONRF-20A] - -« «--------- Fuse [MFBONRF—20A] =« - - -rrrrrrmrerrreenenenn 1 2 2
B12 K14M46000157 Ea—2' [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] «------ Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF] =+ rvrrerrerrerenerennen, - - -
B13 K14M46000068 E1—R" [SST 250V 2A:| .............. Fuse [SST 250V 2A] ................................ 1 1 1
B14 K14M72300105 LnN'—1ZyMAIL[XC-GL-1] ««-evvveee Lever unit assy:[XC—GL-1]mtco. = === rrerrnrennnns 1 @
B14 K14M72300106 LN —=1=yMBEIT:[XC-GL-2] === - v ve-- Lever unit assy:[XC—GL-2]mtco. === --rrrerrerennnes 11 1
B15 K14M72372003 BE*E]L\ ........................... Vibration insulator ==+ = ssrrrerrrainiiiiiiiiiiaiaa - _ 1




C JUUMERALDTERS

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

COM4
4 L
COMY
7 L
COMS
5 L

CONE

F1
10

VAR
1L

VARZ
1L

VAR3Z
1L

= .
r
L.l J‘L.

CONT

CONZ

-'.. “ o .\.'\.
FCONG™

CONES




C JUUFERALDEERH

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

Fig. £¥
No. Mod

EEI—F
Parts.No.

BB

Description

EFZES
Amt.Reg.

C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
Cc7
C8
C9
C10
Cci1

K14M72326230
K14M72326330
K14M72326530
K14M72326830
K14M72326630
K14M72326030
K14M72326730
K14M72326430
K14M95000027
K14M46000158
K14M16900071

BRI
ERTEMRAEL
BRI
EREMRAEL
BRI
EREMRAEL
BRI
ERERAEL

%94 [TSC7688-01-201]
t1—2" [F51CNN250V2.5A]
N4 [TNR14V220K]

Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Cord assy.
Connector [TSC7688-01-201]
Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]
Varistor [TNR14V220K]

@ = = = = = = = = = =| XC-G1-2A-GMF




MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 100 — 120V)

D JUMERBEDTFEEFH(100~120VH)

1l =
& [

OO
17

18

13

GO G
15

—
s | “
1 1
1 [
1 P
1 pa™ 1!
| - 11
] - 1|
1 ﬂP 1 “
! L I
1 — 1!
| [
i 1 “
1 1
S |
=% L
~— o
T ™
-I.I- el
L i
" - ff xl\
Fa A
L ,
- _- -_
3 | s i -
R I - || -
L]
— i — —
r &, r %
M 4,
- - -,

—_——m e —————————

S |

i

14
GO 4
16

C




D FY rERBLEDEEE S (100VHA)

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £% #&ma—F FER%
No. Mod Parts.No. &34 Description Amt.Reg.

S

@

<

?

2
D1 K14M15600573  F5UY A9EY 13— [PS21267-P] =+ -rvvvrvrern: Transistor module [PS21267-P] -« ---------- 1
D2 K14M15001036  +52% A% [R6025ANZCE] - v rvrrvrvrrernrens Transistor [R6025ANZC8] ==« +vvrrerreeres, 1
D3 K14M16311900 4'44—FA%9) [S30VTABQ] «--vvrrvrererses Diode stack [S30VTAS8Q] ==« -vrrererrerenn. 1
D4 K14M40000079 YJU— [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] =+:rrerreesrs Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] ++rrvvrreesns 1
D5 K14M10018600 15W 5.6 Q2 [MPS15N5RGJ] ==« -vxvvrvrrernes 15W 5.6 Q2 [MPS15NSR6U] === vrerrereresns 1
D6 K14M11000527  1500uF,250V [LGU2E152MHLC] === x-evrve- 1500uF,250V [LGU2E152MHLGC] == -=exree--- 3
D7 K14M21001188  n{7')yk'IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] -« ------- Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] «----«------ 1
D8 K14M46000159 t1—R" [MFBONRF—20A] -+« xvrerrerererenns Fuse [MFBONRF=20A] -« ---vcrererreenennn. 1
D9 K14M46000068 £1—R" [SST 250V 2A] »rvrvrrvrererrnreens Fuse [SST 250V 2A] = rrvrererrnrerennnnnns 1
D10 K14M16900211  N'1)A% [TND14V-221KBCSAAAQ] ===+ ----- Varistor [TND14V-221KBCSAAAQ] --------- 1
D11 K14M11600007 N'1JAS [RA-362MS-V7-Y] -rvrerrnrerenenn, Varistor [RA=362MS-V7-Y] «=rererrereenen 1
D12 K14M16900210 N'1JA% [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] - ==+ ------- Varistor [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] --------- 1
D13 K14M95003482 1444 [00-9090-04-5105-805+] =+« +vrvrv--- Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+] - -« ---- 1
D14 K14M95003484 1444 [00-9090-06—0105-805+] «--+=-+----- Connector [00-9090-06—-0105-805+] -+« ---- 1
D15 K14M95002207 214494 [B1GB—XH—A] ....................... Connector [B1GB—XH—A] .................. 1
D16 K14M95074100 1494 [RTB-15-2F] =«rvrrrerreernnrenannns Connector [RTB—15-2F] «+-cxrerreerreesns 1
D17 K14M95051403 14494 [B3P—VH] ........................... Connector [B3P—VH] ...................... 1
D18 K14M62400368 P7VA [BKO-E3172H03] -« -vvrevvererrene. Transformer [BKO-E3172H03] =+ ----------- 1




E JYUrERBEDEEE G (200~240V,550W )
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 200 — 240V, 550W)

|

_.-"f-r.- k'\.
I Cel

I"-,‘_. -/}r
6

ffx“ __--hwﬁx

..-'.-"' - -
I ceZ
._"%x
E ‘Hﬂ_____#

F======="

L conz |

|

12

d

COM4

14 L

f

JRAT

! R24

= i OTRMT |

g
y
!
il

i
1
|
]
-
[§
[

I 1

r====1

——————————————

9

]

D51

,________________
e e e =

VARZ

[ ]

N PALD T
WAR S

VAR

CONS

6 15

————————————

COMT |

———————————]

11

i CON3

13

3
10
10

10

T

VAR 10

o




E 7Y MERBLDEEE S (200V,550W,750WH )

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £% #&ma—F FER%
No. Mod Parts.No. &34 Description Amt.Reg.
3 S

3§

m m

T3

N N

? <

R R

E1 K14M15600560 p5UY R9EY 1—)b [PS21265-P] -+ ------- - Transistor module [PS21265-P] - ------vvvvvees 1 -
E1 K14M15600573  h70Y RA4EY 1—)b [PS21267-P] =+ -v--vvvvne Transistor module [PS21267-P] « -+« xrerrerrnrs - 1
E2 K14M15000431  +50% R [2SK2968(T)] = --rvvvrrrreenrreees Transistor [2SK2968(T)] «+««xrrrrrmrrrreensns 11
E3 K14M16311100  #'44—F A4y [S20VTABO] ------------vn-- Diode stack [S20VTABQ] -+ -xrverrerenereeennn. 1 -
E3 K14M16311900 4 44—} A49%) [SSOVTABQ] =« vvvvvvrrrrrrs- Diode stack [S30VTABQ] == xrrrwrrrreenrreeeens - 1
E4 K14M40000079 YL— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V] =+ vvvvverrrs Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] - -exvrrerernnns 1 1
E5 K14M10018500 15W 10Q [MPS15NT00J] <= -rrrvssss 15W 10Q [MPST5NT00J] «+rrvvvvrnnreenseeees 11
E6 K14M11005603  470uF,450V [450USC470M MEJ SN 35X45] -« - -+ 470uF,450V [450USC470M MEJ SN 35X45] ==+« -+-- 3 -
E6 K14M11005604  470uF,450V [450MXC470M MEJ SN 35X50] =« - - - 470uF,450V [450MXC470M MEJ SN 35X50] ==« =+« = -+ - 3
E7 K14M21001188  n47"JyFIC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] =+ ----- Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] =« vvvvveeeeees 11
ES8 K14M46000159  E1—A" [MFEONRF—20A] -+ -xxrrrrrssss Fuse [MFBONRF—20A] === ==vevveeeeeeennennnns 2 2
E9 K14M46000068 E£a1—R" [SST 250V 2A] = +xxxvvvvvssrrrseres Fuse [SST 250V 2A] «rrvrvvnrrrrerrrenennnss, 11
E10 K14M16900210 ~')JA% [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] -« -« ------ Varistor [TND14V-471KBCSAAAQ] =« ----«------ 4 4
E11 K14M95003482 1444 [00-9090-04-5105-805+] + -+ - Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+] =+« ==« «x e+ 11
E12 K14M95003484 144 [00-9090-06-0105-805+] «= === ++=++= Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805+] =+« =+ «- -+ 11
E13 K14M95002207 2144 [B1GB—XH—A] ....................... Connector [B1GB—XH—A] ...................... 1 1
E14 K14M95074100 ]q\qg [RTB—1.5—2F] ....................... Connector [RTB—1.5—2F] ....................... 1 1
E15 K14S95051403 ]*77 [B3P—VH] ........................... Connector [B3P—VH] .......................... 1 1
E16 K14M62400369  h5UR [BKO-E3172HOA4] =« v evrernerneresn Transformer [BKO—E3172H04] =+« vvvervenees 11

10



ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

M TE&GEATar\—y

19-20

||||||||

—_—_—————- - —

11



M FRRmEA T ar—y
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

Fig Z¥ #&a—F FER%
No. Mod Parts.No. &34 Description Amt.Reg.
L
=
O
M1 K14M72350901 {—Qﬂyﬁ'*}i ............................... Mounting plate === ==rrerrrrerrernnrann. 2
M2 K14M90291980  4FFE/INAY MBKT4 +rvovvrrnmnnennnnnnnns Fit screw MO%14 «rrreerrrrreiinnnnnnnnns 8
M3 K14M46000159  £a—A" [MFBONRF~20A] <« + - xxxevvesenses Fuse [MFBONRF—20A] -+« : v xereeeesennes 1
M4 K14M46000158 ta—R" [F51CNN250V2.5A] <« v xnernerreess Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] ==« rxreerrneesnes 1
M5 K14MXCKEO1PO *ﬁﬂj%ﬁ ................................... Detector *+rrsrrremrrrrenrrann et ianaaan, 1
M6 K14M94981101 7NEMEANT NO3 »rrrrrrrrrrm e, Hexagon Spanner No.3 »«rererrarerenenens 1
M7 K14M72359101  [E]JLER «+xvvvvrermmnrermnaaeenaaeanannn, Stopper Plate ==+« eeerrrrremmmmmmee.. 1
M8 K14M09022805 BT — L - vvvvrvrnrmrnniiiiia Adapter «rerrerra e 1
M9 K14M94319015 1%49% (15P) 7]'70“/3‘/8 ...................... Connector (15P) Option B =+ = rrrererrnnens 1)
M10 K14M94319012 Q98 (12P) IYY rerererernrnrrinianieans Connector (12P) Sewing maching ===« ---- 1
M11 K14M72321401 A%44 (6P) 7]'70“‘/3‘JA ........................ Connector (6P) Option A =+ rerrmrrreaeaeen 1
M12 K14M94319004 3494 (4P) I A" «vvvvvrrereieninninnns Connector (4P) Presser foot lifter =« ++----- 1
M13 K14M96822602 -J-,fuy;\:_\.,.yj" (15P) »orvreermnena et Nylon cap (15P) wevremernennnaani . 1)
M14 K14M96821809 FAOUE497 (12P) »vrvvvrreenaennnnnannns Nylon cap (12P) ==+ -xerermrmrmrmenenenenns 1
M15 K14M96821706 F40OUF4Y7 (BP) «+rrvverrremeeenniannas, Nylon cap (BP) =+ r=rerrrrmrereneaenneannnn. 1
M16 K14M96821704 FAOUEXY7 (4P) s vvvvrrmemmmnnnana i, Nylon cap (4P) =« xererermrmrreanaaeaee, 1
M17 K14M94319030  A—3FJl rvrvrerernrnrnrnrnrneninnnnienanans Terminal +roerrrrrenssestantraartaaninssans 10
M18 K14M09025580 EfEtE—=L - vvrrerei Joint shaft rrrrrerrrrrrrreinni i, 1
M19 K14M72329101  $RENA{yFHASL BAH100V EIANME - - SW.assy.1P 100V Japan == =xceersreeeeeeee (1
M20 K14M72329201  3$BENR{yFHATL =4H200V EAME -« vvv e SW.assy.3P 200V Japan ==+« xrxsrresneernes )
M21 K14S90810616 7" FV4ARAY MATH16 »vrvrrerrnranmnennann. Wood Screw MA. 1,16 «+xvrrrrrmnrerrnnness 2
M22 K14S91304004 [JEE 4 «-vvvvrrrmrrmmnena e, Washer 4 s«seerrrrrrrrnnnnnsriinannnnns 2
M23 K14M72379201 =P E4HT - - vvvrrnrnrenennii i, Staple *=rrrrrrrrr e 5
M24 K14M72354001  -4ERftiR (IR LEFE—4F. 2B Eyp) oo - Mounting plate (XC—F control box and G554 motor) - M
M25 K14M72354101  &-3ER{F#R (FRHIEEEBT-2F. 2BEop) - Mounting plate (XC~G control box and 554 motor) - - M
M26 M97318099 TR =7 10m s--oerrerree et Motor cable 1.0m =+ eerrrrrrrrrannnnnneeans 1)
M27 K14M71324832 +&HZEFARHET—7 1L 1.0m -«-oerreerreennes Detector cable 1.0m ==rrr-rrrrrrmmrernnnnns 1)
M28 K14M71725402 TUa—4 FArRHET—T L 1.0m = --reevrrereennn- Encoder cable 1.0m =+« rerrresrnrnennennes 1)
M29 K14M19400102 715'”*]7 .................................. Ferrite core = rrrerrerenransanaancnnnnnns 1)
M30 K14M94505000 HEBR/NUR wrovererremmeai i, Cord tje »r-rrrrrrmrrrrraa e 1)

12



N &5l

INDEX

LR A'=Y"  Fig AR &I—H A=Y Fig &I A=Y Fig
Parts.No. Page  No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
K14M0O30A101K =+ -+ P4 ----- B9 K14M72326730 - ---- PG ----- C7 K14S95051403 ----- P10 ---- E15
K14M030A221K ----- P4 ----- B9 K14M72326830 ----- P6 ----- C4 M97318099  ----- P12 ---- M26
K14M09022805 ----- P12 ---- M8 K14M72326930 - --- P4 - B10
K14M09025580 ----- P12 ---- M18 K14M72329101 ----- P12 ---- M19
K14M10018500 ----- P10 ---- E5 K14M72329201 - ---- P12 ---- M20
K14M10018600 ----- P8 ----- D5 K14M72337101 ----- P2 ----- A10
K14M11000527 ----- P8 :---- D6 K14M72339201 -+ -- P2 - A22
K14M11005603 ----- P10 ---- E6 K14M72339402 ----- P2 ----- A18
K14M11005604 ----- P10 ---- E6 K14M72339701 -+ --- P2 - A17
K14M11600007 ----- P8 ----- D11 K14M72340601 ----- P4 ----- B1
K14M15000431 ----- P10 ---- E2 K14M72346101 - ---- P4 - B2
K14M15001036 ----- P8 ----- D2 K14M72350901 ----- P12 ---- M1
K14M15600560 ----- P10 ---- E1 K14M72354001 - ---- P12 ---- M24
K14M15600573 ----- P8 ----- D1 K14M72354101 ----- P12 ---- M25
K14M15600573 «---- P10 ---- E1 K14M72357202 -+ - - P2 - Al
K14M16311100 ----- P10 ---- E3 K14M72359101 ----- P12 ---- M7
K14M16311900 ----- P8 :---- D3 K14M72372003 - --- P4 - B15
K14M16311900 ----- P10 ---- E3 K14M72379201 -+ -+ P12 ---- M23
K14M16900071 ----- P6 ----- Ci1 K14M72379401 - ---- P2 - A9
K14M16900210 ----- P8 -:--- D12 K14M90291980 -+ - P12 ---- M2
K14M16900210 ----- P10 ---- E10 K14M90451403 - ---- P2 - A12
K14M16900211 ----- P8 -:--- D10 K14M91490801 - ---- P2 - A13
K14M17233901 ----- P2 ----- Al1 K14M94319004 ----- P12 ---- M12
K14M19400102 ----- P12 ---- M29 K14M94319012 - -+ - P12 ---- M10
K14M21001188 ----- P8 ----- D7 K14M94319015 - ---- P12 ---- M9
K14M21001188 ----- P10 ---- E7 K14M94319030 -+ - P12 ---- M17
K14M31930001 ----- P2 ----- A5 K14M94505000 - - - - - P12 ---- M30
K14M32080001 ----- P2 - A16 K14M94981101 - ---- P12 ---- M6
K14M32080002 ----- P2 ----- A16 K14M95000027 ----- P6 ----- C9
K14M40000079 ----- P8 -:--- D4 K14M95002207 -+ -+ P8 «:--- D15
K14M40000079 ----- P10 ---- E4 K14M95002207 ----- P10 ---- E13
K14M46000068 ----- P4 - B13 K14M95003482 -+ - P8 «:--- D13
K14M46000068 ----- P8 ----- D9 K14M95003482 ---- - P10 ---- E11
K14M46000068 ----- P10 ---- E9 K14M95003484 - ---- P8 «:--- D14
K14M46000157 ----- P4 ----- B12 K14M95003484 ----- P10 ---- E12
K14M46000158 ----- P4 - B11 K14M95051403 ----- P8 «:--- D17
K14M46000158 ----- P6 ----- C10 K14M95074100 ----- P8 ----- D16
K14M46000158 ----- P12 ---- M4 K14M95074100 -+~ P10 ---- E14
K14M46000159 ----- P4 ----- B12 K14M96431584 ----- P2 ----- A4
K14M46000159 «---- P8 -:--- D8 K14M96821704 - ---- P12 ---- M16
K14M46000159 ----- P10 ---- E8 K14M96821706 ----- P12 ---- M15
K14M46000159 ----- P12 ---- M3 K14M96821809 ----- P12 ---- M14
K14M51212010 ----- P2 ----- A20 K14M96822602 --- - - P12 ---- M13
K14M62400368 ----- P8 -:--- D18 K14M98877701 - -+ - P2 - A19
K14M62400369 ----- P10 ---- E16 K14MXCKEO1PQ - - - - - P12 ---- M5
K14M71324832 ----- P12 ---- M27 K14S90001414 ----- P2 ----- A24
K14M71725402 ----- P12 ---- M28 K14S90203212 ----- P4 ----- B6
K14M72300105 «---- P4 ----- B14 K14S90203408 ----- P2 - A2
K14M72300106 ----- P4 ----- B14 K14S90203408 ----- P4 ----- B8
K14M72304001 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14S90203410 - --- P2 - A6
K14M72304002 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14S90203410 ----- P4 ----- B5
K14M72304022 ----- P4 ----- B3 K14S90203414 - ---- P4 e B7
K14M72304101 ----- P4 ----- B4 K14S90345935 ----- P2 ----- A23
K14M72304102 - ---- P4 ----- B4 K14S90368936 ----- P2 - A21
K14M72304104 ----- P4 ----- B4 K14S90751408 ----- P2 ----- A8
K14M72321401 «---- P12 ---- M11 K14S90751512 «---- P2 - A3
K14M72326030 ----- P6 ----- C6 K14S90810616 ----- P12 ---- M21
K14M72326230 ----- P6 ----- C1 K14S91001004 ----- P2 - A25
K14M72326330 ----- P6 ----- C2 K14S91001008 ----- P2 ----- A15
K14M72326430 ----- P6 ----- C8 K14S91304004 ----- P12 ---- M22
K14M72326530 ----- P6 ----- C3 K14S91321008 ----- P2 ----- Al4
K14M72326630 ----- P6 +---- C5 K14S94522004 ----- P2 - A7

13



Memo

14




===/ AN
RET VIS
BHEWEDHLEIETRAESE
fEsIMI TR D ERUENREET  T488-0052 AR EIRMET FHETTH 2039-1
REREFEES (0561)51-1231 RERFAXES (0561)51-1212

COMRMIE. BEYBLICHEREERE T HEAHYFT DTI TRIZSLY,
Contents subject to change without notice.

2021 F£ 04 A 1ERL
Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021



